[WIP]RDK-V WO09'24 Sprint 26Feb - 08Mar

Team Capacity - 47

Net Capacity - 46

Engineer
Name

Sowmya
Rosna
Philip
Dinesh
Venkat
Balaji
Heam
Rajapriya
Shilpa

Total Team
Velocity

Total
sprint
velocity
in days

(10
days)

[A]
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

o O O o o o o o o o

920

Completed Story points -

Holiday Planned Unplanned Default

Leave Velocity
Leaves in days
[B]
[F] [A-B-E]

[E]

i

10
10
10

10

10
10

U o o r O w o o o
©o ©o »r O O ©o o o o o
~

85

Sprint Planning Bug Tickets/User Stories :

Engineer
Name

Sowmya

Rosna

Philip

Ticket
Number

BCM-477

BCM-976

BCM-984

BCM-586

BCM-949

SGMM393-1009

BCM-947

RDKVREFPLT-
772

RDKVREFPLT-
702

Title of the ticket

Enable FORTIFY_SOURCE feature in kernel and check
for kernel behavior and performance impact

Kernel Hardening - Enable CONFIG_KASAN

With 5.1 Surround option enabled on YT, Audio is not
playing in YT24 Encrypted playback

Kernel hardening: Restrict /dev/mem and /dev/kmem

RDKServices : getPlatformConfiguration API in system
plugin returning empty device type

RDKServices : Mismatch device type return by Devicelnfo.

devicetype API and Devicelnfo.modelid API return
ERROR_GENERAL

RDKServices : Mismatch device type return by Devicelnfo.

devicetype API and Devicelnfo.modelid API return
ERROR_GENERAL

RDK7 EPIC review

[RDKVREL-76]Standardize the RDK Reference image
build

[BCM72126]Align into a common image name IPSTB

N Rk R e

[€]

Bug
ticket

User
Story

Backup Velocity in days for
adhoc requests(1 days), If no
adhoc requests this 1 days to
be spent for a new Jira

Support

Scrum related activities(only for
Scrum Master), Default 5 days and
1 day for individual contributor for
their scrum activities

[

D]

Planned
Estimate

Actual Comments
Effort

Jian moved to

Frozn
becuase it
increases the
memory

1

0.5

2

3

3

Net
capacity
in days

[A-B-E-D
]

© O 0 VW o O o ua u

D
©

Status

Ready for
Testing

Frozen

In
Progress

Ready for
Testing

NA

NA

In
Progress

In
Progress


#
#
#
#
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/BCM-477
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/RDKVREFPLT-772
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/RDKVREFPLT-772
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/RDKVREFPLT-702
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/RDKVREFPLT-702

Venkat

Dinesh

Balaji

Heam

Rajapriya

Shilpa

Bug Triage:

RDKVREFPLT-
815

BCM72180-741/
RDKVREFPLT-
461

SGMM393-1012

BCM-948

BCM-826

BCM-957

BCM-950

RDKVREFPLT-
813

BCM72180-913

BCM-859

SGMM393-991
BCM-979

SGMM393-815

RDKVREFPLT-
692

RDKVREFPLT-
736

RDKVREFPLT-
801

RDKVREFPLT-
785

RDKVREFPLT-
911

RDKVREFPLT-
869

RDKVREFPLT-
891

RDKVREFPLT-
770

BCM-996

rdkservices - Patch identification and removal.

Video playback is not happening properly for seek and
fast forward operations

PVS: The overall browser performance is lower than
expected in Striketool

RDKServices : Unable to deactivate messagecontrol
plugin

Alexa webaudio :Tell me a Joke

Factory reset didn't clear the custom set values including
Alexa login credentials

[Apps Screen] Installed App, Working without audio

Validation for container refactoring changes of cobalt,
lightning and htmlapp

[TDK][rdkservices]Warehouse TDK test is deleting
wpa_supplicant.conf

YouTube & Alexa Sign-in persist even after Factory Reset
of the Device

Ethernet to Wifi switching is not working properly

USB contents didn't listin RDK Ul when opened

USB files are not detected

Yocto 4.0 Kirkstone based builds for RDK-V -
BCM721260TT

[BCM-906] [BCM72126] YouTube Sign-in persist even
after Factory Reset of the device from Ul

[BCM72126] Sanity validation on URSR 24.0 CMF nightly

build

AWS setup

[RDKVREL-96]Validation of RDK7 DAB feature Y 15
Shilpa - RDK7 Grooming efforts Y 1
Sanity Validation on CMF Nightly Image-rdk-next on both Y 2
BCM & SGM

TDK TM up-gradation to version M121 and Migrate to 1

Python3 version

Featured VOD content & videos on AAMP plays for few Y 1
secs and video gets stuck & playback stops on rdk-next

Set up made on VM for BCM72126 OTT Image building Y 0.5

2

2 Waiting for
TDK inputs

2 Waiting for
TDK inputs

4

2

0.5

4h

1 CL raised
waiting for
review from
comcast team

2 Changes are
ready need to
finalise the
change

3 Wiaiting for CL
merge

3 Wiaiting for CL
merge

1

0.25

25

0.25

15

1

2

1 Configured all
the required
fields and
made it
working

1 Found the bug
and did the
analysis

0.5

In
Progress

Awaiting
3rd party
Awaiting
3rd party

In
Progress

Awaiting
3rd party

HOLD

NA

In
Progress

In
Progress

In
Progress

NA

In
Progress

In
Progress

Awaiting
3rd party

In
Progress

In
Progress

In

Progress
Resolved
Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

Resolved


https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/RDKVREFPLT-815
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/RDKVREFPLT-815

Ticket
Number

Title of the ticket

Bug
ticket

User
Story

Support

Status




	[WIP]RDK-V W09'24 Sprint 26Feb - 08Mar

