[WIP]RDK-V W09'24 Sprint 26Feb - 08Mar

Team Capacity - 47

Net Capacity - 46

Engineer Name	Total sprint velocity in days (10 days)	Holiday	Planned Leave [B]	Unplanned Leaves [F]	Default Velocity in days [A-B-E]	Backup Velocity in days for adhoc requests(1 days), If no adhoc requests this 1 days to be spent for a new Jira [C]	Scrum related activities(only for Scrum Master), Default 5 days and 1 day for individual contributor for their scrum activities [D]	Net capacity in days [A-B-E-D
Sowmya	10	0	1	0	9	0	4	5
Rosna	10	0	0	0	10	0	5	5
Philip	10	0	0	0	10	1	1	9
Dinesh	10	0	0	0	10	1	1	9
Venkat	10	0	3	0	7	1	1	6
Balaji	10	0	0	0	10	1	1	9
Heam	10	0	1	0	9	1	1	8
Rajapriya	10	0	0	1	10	1	1	9
Shilpa	10	0	0	0	10	1	1	9
Total Team Velocity	90	0	5	0	85	7	16	69

Completed Story points -

Sprint Planning Bug Tickets/User Stories :

Engineer Name	Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Planned Estimate	Actual Effort	Comments	Status
Sowmya	BCM-477	Enable FORTIFY_SOURCE feature in kernel and check for kernel behavior and performance impact							Ready for Testing
	BCM-976	Kernel Hardening - Enable CONFIG_KASAN						Jian moved to Frozn becuase it increases the memory	Frozen
	BCM-984	With 5.1 Surround option enabled on YT, Audio is not playing in YT24 Encrypted playback				1	1		In Progress
	BCM-586	Kernel hardening: Restrict /dev/mem and /dev/kmem							Ready for Testing
Rosna	BCM-949	RDKServices : getPlatformConfiguration API in system plugin returning empty device type							NA
	SGMM393-1009	RDKServices : Mismatch device type return by DeviceInfo. devicetype API and DeviceInfo.modelid API return ERROR_GENERAL					0.5		
	BCM-947	RDKServices : Mismatch device type return by DeviceInfo. devicetype API and DeviceInfo.modelid API return ERROR_GENERAL							NA
		RDK7 EPIC review					2		
Philip	RDKVREFPLT- 772	[RDKVREL-76]Standardize the RDK Reference image build					3		In Progress
	RDKVREFPLT- 702	[BCM72126]Align into a common image name IPSTB					3		In Progress

	RDKVREFPLT- 815	rdkservices - Patch identification and removal.					2		In Progress
Venkat	BCM72180-741/ RDKVREFPLT- 461	Video playback is not happening properly for seek and fast forward operations					2	Waiting for TDK inputs	Awaiting 3rd party
	SGMM393-1012	PVS: The overall browser performance is lower than expected in Striketool					2	Waiting for TDK inputs	Awaiting 3rd party
	BCM-948	RDKServices : Unable to deactivate messagecontrol plugin					4		In Progress
Dinesh	BCM-826	Alexa webaudio :Tell me a Joke					2		Awaiting 3rd party
	BCM-957	Factory reset didn't clear the custom set values including Alexa login credentials					0.5		HOLD
	BCM-950	[Apps Screen] Installed App, Working without audio							NA
	RDKVREFPLT-	Validation for container refactoring changes of cobalt,					4h		In
Balaji	813	lightning and htmlapp							Progress
Dalaji									
	BCM72180-913	[TDK][rdkservices]Warehouse TDK test is deleting wpa_supplicant.conf					1	CL raised waiting for review from comcast team	In Progress
	BCM-859	YouTube & Alexa Sign-in persist even after Factory Reset of the Device					2	Changes are ready need to finalise the change	In Progress
Heam	SGMM393-991	Ethernet to Wifi switching is not working properly							NA
	BCM-979	USB contents didn't list in RDK UI when opened					3	Waiting for CL merge	In Progress
	SGMM393-815	USB files are not detected					3	Waiting for CL merge	In Progress
Rajapriya									
	RDKVREFPLT- 692	Yocto 4.0 Kirkstone based builds for RDK-V - BCM72126OTT					1		Awaiting 3rd party
	RDKVREFPLT- 736	[BCM-906] [BCM72126] YouTube Sign-in persist even after Factory Reset of the device from UI					0.25		In Progress
	RDKVREFPLT- 801	[BCM72126] Sanity validation on URSR 24.0 CMF nightly build					2.5		In Progress
	RDKVREFPLT- 785	AWS setup					0.25		In Progress
Shilpa	RDKVREFPLT- 911	[RDKVREL-96]Validation of RDK7 DAB feature		Y		1.5	1.5		Resolved
	RDKVREFPLT- 869	Shilpa - RDK7 Grooming efforts			Y	1	1		Resolved
	RDKVREFPLT- 891	Sanity Validation on CMF Nightly Image-rdk-next on both BCM & SGM			Y	2	2		Resolved
	RDKVREFPLT- 770	TDK TM up-gradation to version M121 and Migrate to Python3 version				1	1	Configured all the required fields and made it working	Resolved
	BCM-996	Featured VOD content & videos on AAMP plays for few secs and video gets stuck & playback stops on rdk-next	Y			1	1	Found the bug and did the analysis	New
		Set up made on VM for BCM72126 OTT Image building			Υ	0.5	0.5		Resolved

Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Status